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Commodity Agricultural Amount Unit 
Chemical Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type 

APPLE 
CHLORPYRIFOS 5.20 3 7.50 A 
CYPRODINIL 1.59 2 9.00 A 
FENPROPATHRIN 1.92 1 4.50 A 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 1.09 1 2.00 A 
MANCOZEB 30.75 3 13.50 A 
MINERAL OIL 185.15 2 4.50 A 
MODIFIED PHTHALIC GLYCEROL ALKYD RESIN 13.33 5 22.50 A 
MYCLOBUTANIL 1.38 3 9.00 A 
TRIFLOXYSTROBIN 0.77 2 9.00 A 

Site Total 241.17 22 

BEEHIVE 
FORMIC ACID 0.05 1 5.00 U 
POTASSIUM SALT OF HOP BETA ACIDS < 0.01 2 3.00 U 
THYMOL 0.88 4 14.00 U 

Site Total 0.94 7 

BRUSSELS SPROUT 
AZADIRACHTIN < 0.01 4 0.56 A 

Site Total < 0.01 4 

CUCUMBER 
AZADIRACHTIN < 0.01 4 0.56 A 
PAECILOMYCES FUMOSOROSEUS APOPKA STRAIN 97 0.26 5 0.70 A 

Site Total 0.27 9 

FOREST, TIMBERLAND 
AMMONIUM SULFATE 148.13 13 398.00 A 
CITRIC ACID 24.86 13 398.00 A 
CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT 105.26 27 553.00 A 
GLYPHOSATE, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 226.01 9 134.50 A 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 481.35 35 740.00 A 
HEXAZINONE 225.00 7 166.00 A 
IMAZAPYR, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 2,447.54 198 5,166.70 A 
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL 7,476.27 107 2,541.50 A 
MINERAL OIL 289.16 13 153.00 A 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 1,296.18 120 2,694.50 A 
OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER 37.90 1 29.00 A 
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED 233.04 11 213.30 A 
POLYOXYETHYLENE MIXED FATTY ACID ESTER 42.12 11 213.30 A 
SULFOMETURON-METHYL 28.85 19 286.90 A 
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS 31.64 13 153.00 A 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 1,980.45 43 702.80 A 

Site Total 15,073.75 483 

FUMIGATION, OTHER 
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE 508.75 
METHYL BROMIDE 112.00 

Site Total 620.75 
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GRAPE 
BACILLUS PUMILUS, STRAIN QST 2808 1.86 3 16.00 A 
LIME-SULFUR 249.53 7 37.50 A 
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, REFINED 211.11 2 16.00 A 
POLY-I-PARA-MENTHENE 3.68 2 16.00 A 
POTASSIUM BICARBONATE 32.80 1 8.00 A 
QST 713 STRAIN OF DRIED BACILLUS SUBTILIS 10.51 3 24.00 A 
STRYCHNINE 0.08 1 8.00 A 
SULFUR 475.32 16 91.75 A 

Site Total 984.89 35 

GRAPE, WINE 
BOSCALID 0.46 3 4.00 A 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE < 0.01 2 10.00 A 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 10.01 1 6.00 A 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 0.07 2 10.00 A 
KRESOXIM-METHYL 0.80 1 5.00 A 
MYCLOBUTANIL 1.20 2 10.00 A 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 0.76 2 10.00 A 
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, REFINED 3.52 1 2.00 A 
POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 0.41 2 10.00 A 
PYRACLOSTROBIN 0.23 3 4.00 A 
SULFUR 268.54 22 72.25 A 

Site Total 286.01 32 

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN < 0.01 
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE 508.75 
BACILLUS SPHAERICUS, SEROTYPE H-5A5B, STRAIN 2362 9.00 
BIFENTHRIN 0.54 
BROMETHALIN < 0.01 
CARBARYL 47.20 
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL 0.25 
CHLOROPHACINONE < 0.01 
CHLOROTHALONIL 46.42 
CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT 1.12 
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN 0.65 
CYPERMETHRIN < 0.01 
2,4-D 0.69 
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 6.74 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 10.00 
2,4-D, TRIISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 92.27 
DIAZINON < 0.01 
DICAMBA 0.67 
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 5.30 
DIGLYCOLAMINE SALT OF 3,6-DICHLORO-O-ANISIC ACID 13.31 
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 0.18 
FLUDIOXONIL 3.54 
TAU-FLUVALINATE 0.05 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 151.17 
GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT 14.40 
IMIDACLOPRID 1.22 
IPRODIONE 23.87 
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN < 0.01 
MANCOZEB 18.00 
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MCPA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 0.36 
MCPP 0.31 
MCPP, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 0.68 
MCPP-P, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 18.28 
MECOPROP-P 2.09 
METALDEHYDE 0.02 
MINERAL OIL 0.98 
MSMA 0.71 
ORYZALIN 18.73 
PCNB 82.48 
POTASH SOAP 0.02 
PRALLETHRIN < 0.01 
PROPICONAZOLE 4.88 
QUINCLORAC 0.05 
SULFUR 0.01 
TEBUCONAZOLE 0.13 
THIOPHANATE-METHYL 7.85 
TRIADIMEFON 5.20 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 6.87 
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 31.26 
ZINC PHOSPHIDE 0.02 

Site Total 1,136.32 

N-GRNHS FLOWER 
ABAMECTIN 0.02 6 3.75 A 
ACETAMIPRID 0.08 2 1.50 A 

0.07 2 22,000.00 S 
Total Pounds On This Chemical 0.15 

AZOXYSTROBIN 3.02 505,000.00 S 
1.25 6 9.00 A 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 4.27 
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP. 

KURSTAKI, STRAIN SA-11 3.84 30 46.00 A 
BOSCALID 8.09 8 28.00 A 
CAPTAN 0.49 1 1.00 A 
CAPTAN, OTHER RELATED 0.01 1 1.00 A 
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL 2.24 102.70 A 
CHLORFENAPYR 0.56 4 9.00 A 
CHLOROTHALONIL 467.46 200 403.75 A 

249.66 1,572,900.00 S 
Total Pounds On This Chemical 717.12 

CYPRODINIL 3.14 17 33.50 A 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 103.25 102.70 A 
DAMINOZIDE 3.40 1 1.00 A 
DICAMBA 6.18 102.70 A 
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 35.56 102.70 A 
DIURON 8.01 4 8.00 A 
ETHEPHON 9.98 138,200.00 S 
FENARIMOL 1.72 14 28.25 A 
FENHEXAMID 200.22 376 509.55 A 
FLUDIOXONIL 9.09 51 89.50 A 

7.47 1,249,900.00 S 
Total Pounds On This Chemical 16.57 

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 1.86 4 3.00 A 
IPRODIONE 249.46 302 508.05 A 
LINURON 7.52 47 45.50 A 
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Chemical 

MECOPROP-P 
METALDEHYDE 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
PCNB 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
POLYOXIN D, ZINC SALT 
PROPICONAZOLE 
PYMETROZINE 
SPINOSAD 
THIAMETHOXAM 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
THIOPHANATE-METHYL 
TRIADIMEFON 
TRIFLOXYSTROBIN 
TRINEXAPAC-ETHYL 

Site Total 

1.05 

71.38 

14.20 

Agricultural 
Pounds Applied Applications 

21.25 
0.70 1 
0.35 1 

62.98 
8.40 4 

0.81 
23.39 

2.89 16 
0.81 24 

12.61 59 
1.59 

113.37 151 
15.72 58 

1.75 6 
0.76 

1,651.04 1,374 

Amount 
Treated 

102.70 
30,000.00 

1.00 

138,200.00 
8.00 

138,700.00 
1,102,900.00 

26.25 
22.00 

110.45 
276,800.00 

278.25 
126.75 

14.00 
832,300.00 

Unit 
Type 

A 
S 
A 

S 
A 

S 
S 
A 
A 
A 
S 

A 
A 
A 
S 

N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 
ACETAMIPRID 
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP. 

ISRAELENSIS, SEROTYPE H-14 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
CAPTAN 
CAPTAN, OTHER RELATED 
CHLOROTHALONIL 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
DINOTEFURAN 
METALDEHYDE 

Site Total 

0.34 

11.30 

0.10 

0.31 
0.04 

0.98 
0.02 
9.79 
1.51 

0.38 
1.05 

14.16 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 

10 

12,000.00 

2.00 
18,000.00 

27,000.00 
27,000.00 

144,000.00 
2.00 

35,000.00 
70,000.00 

S 

A 
S 

S 
S 
S 
A 

S 
S 

N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS, SUBSP. ISRAELENSIS, 

STRAIN AM 65-52 
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS, SUBSP. KURSTAKI, STRAIN 

ABTS-351, FERMENTATION SOLIDS AND SOLUBLES 
CHLOROTHALONIL 
CLARIFIED HYDROPHOBIC EXTRACT OF NEEM OIL 
COPPER HYDROXIDE 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
IMIDACLOPRID 
IPRODIONE 
MEFENOXAM 
MEFENOXAM, OTHER RELATED 
OXADIAZON 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, OTHER RELATED 
PYRETHRINS 
QST 713 STRAIN OF DRIED BACILLUS SUBTILIS 
THIOPHANATE-METHYL 

Site Total 

4.30 

4.32 
1.44 
0.36 
1.84 
0.94 
0.30 
2.50 
0.24 

< 0.01 
0.48 
0.81 
0.20 
0.10 
0.06 
0.36 

18.26 

4 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 

22 

32,000.00 

24,000.00 
8,000.00 
2,000.00 

16,000.00 
22,000.00 
15,000.00 
40,000.00 
15,000.00 
15,000.00 

8,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
9,000.00 
4,000.00 
8,000.00 

S 

S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
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Treated Type 

N-OUTDR FLOWER 
ABAMECTIN 
ACEQUINOCYL 
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP. 

KURSTAKI, STRAIN SA-11 
BIFENAZATE 
BOSCALID 
CAPTAN 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
CAPTAN, OTHER RELATED 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
CHLORFENAPYR 
CHLOROTHALONIL 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
CLETHODIM 
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 
DIURON 
FENARIMOL 
FENHEXAMID 
FLUDIOXONIL 
HEXYTHIAZOX 
IPRODIONE 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
LIME-SULFUR 
PCNB 
PROPICONAZOLE 
PYMETROZINE 
SPINOSAD 
SPIROMESIFEN 
THIAMETHOXAM 
THIOPHANATE-METHYL 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
TRIADIMEFON 
TRIFLOXYSTROBIN 
TRINEXAPAC-ETHYL 

Site Total 

0.37 14 
0.62 4 

3.79 22 
2.34 14 

15.75 10 
251.34 31 

61.13 7 
312.47 

5.66 31 
1.38 7 

7.03 
2.81 19 

175.77 32 
92.79 

268.56 
2.42 2 

18.65 4 
10.01 2 

2.21 14 
12.50 1 

2.40 
1.08 5 

69.83 26 
2.36 4 

72.19 
0.77 1 

405.00 
9.40 
2.66 5 
0.47 6 
1.54 4 
1.22 19 

97.00 32 
24.20 13 

121.20 
6.38 11 
4.91 14 
0.13 

1,288.84 310 

37.50 A 
12.00 A 

50.50 A 
37.50 A 
50.00 A 

43,196.00 U 
70.00 A 

43,196.00 U 
70.00 A 

44.00 A 
141.00 A 

413,900.00 S 

10.00 A 
20.00 A 
10.00 A 
33.00 A 

5,088.00 U 
277,500.00 S 

11.50 A 
38,764.00 U 

40.00 A 

200.00 S 
128,500.00 S 
277,500.00 S 

17.00 A 
15.00 A 
12.00 A 
39.00 A 

48,248.00 U 
80.00 A 

51.00 A 
39.00 A 

136,400.00 S 

NECTARINE 
LIME-SULFUR 
SOYBEAN OIL 

4.62 1 
1.07 1 

0.25 A 
0.25 A 

Site Total 5.69 2 

ONION, DRY 
QST 713 STRAIN OF DRIED BACILLUS SUBTILIS 
REYNOUTRIA SACHALINENSIS 

0.35 4 
0.24 4 

1.20 A 
1.20 A 

Site Total 0.59 8 

PASTURELAND 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 7.65 4 175.00 A 
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Pounds Applied Applications 

Amount 
Treated 

Unit 
Type 

2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 

4.52 
25.80 
14.86 

1 
1 
7 

4.00 
12.00 
21.00 

A 
A 
A 

Site Total 52.84 13 

PEAS 
QST 713 STRAIN OF DRIED BACILLUS SUBTILIS 
REYNOUTRIA SACHALINENSIS 

0.35 
0.27 

9 
9 

1.26 
1.26 

A 
A 

Site Total 0.62 18 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
BACILLUS SPHAERICUS, SEROTYPE H-5A5B, STRAIN 2362 6.00 

Site Total 6.00 

RIGHTS OF WAY 
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 
BIFENTHRIN 
BORAX 
BUTYL ALCOHOL 
CHLORSULFURON 
COPPER HYDROXIDE 
COPPER 8-QUINOLINOLEATE 
DIETHYLENE GLYCOL 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 
DISODIUM OCTABORATE ANHYDROUS 
DIURON 
FATTY ACIDS, MIXED 
FLUMIOXAZIN 
GLYPHOSATE, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
IMAZAPYR, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
INDAZIFLAM 
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN 
METAM-SODIUM 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) SULFATE, AMMONIUM SALT 
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED 
POLYACRYLAMIDE POLYMER 
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN MIXED FATTY ACID ESTERS 
PRALLETHRIN 
SORBITAN FATTY ACID ESTERS 
SULFOMETURON-METHYL 
TEBUCONAZOLE 
TEBUTHIURON 
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 
ALPHA-UNDECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 

< 0.01 
3.65 
0.16 

2,311.17 
0.74 
1.33 

152.58 
1.17 
2.81 
0.07 

439.55 
3.68 
5.00 
0.35 

61.43 
72.30 

< 0.01 
2.13 

< 0.01 
9,313.05 

13.98 

< 0.01 
0.05 
1.88 

< 0.01 
< 0.01 
< 0.01 

1.94 
0.78 
1.23 
4.05 
7.32 

Site Total 12,402.40 

SQUASH, SUMMER 
CLARIFIED HYDROPHOBIC EXTRACT OF NEEM OIL 5.37 6 1.80 A 

Site Total 5.37 6 
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STRAWBERRY 
CHROMOBACTERIUM SUBTSUGAE STRAIN PRAA4-1 0.30 2 0.50 A 
PAECILOMYCES FUMOSOROSEUS APOPKA STRAIN 97 0.30 3 0.75 A 

Site Total 0.60 5 

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 
ABAMECTIN < 0.01 
ABAMECTIN, OTHER RELATED < 0.01 
ACEPHATE 2.00 
ACETAMIPRID < 0.01 
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN 0.02 
BIFENTHRIN 156.53 
BORAX 0.24 
BORIC ACID 707.40 
BRODIFACOUM 0.03 
BROMADIOLONE 0.28 
CHLORANTRANILIPROLE 0.11 
CHLORFENAPYR 3.01 
COPPER NAPHTHENATE 0.47 
CYFLUTHRIN 36.48 
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN 5.53 
CYPERMETHRIN 14.65 
(S)-CYPERMETHRIN < 0.01 
DELTAMETHRIN 0.12 
DIATOMACEOUS EARTH 1.25 
DIFETHIALONE < 0.01 
DIFLUBENZURON < 0.01 
DINOTEFURAN 0.25 
DIPHACINONE < 0.01 
DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE 1,136.91 
ESFENVALERATE < 0.01 
FIPRONIL 31.65 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 3.99 
HYDRAMETHYLNON 0.10 
HYDROPRENE 10.58 
IMIDACLOPRID 19.34 
INDOXACARB 0.22 
IRON PHOSPHATE 4.36 
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN 6.35 
LIMONENE 6.65 
METALDEHYDE 3.24 
METHOPRENE < 0.01 
S-METHOPRENE 0.02 
MUSCALURE < 0.01 
NOVIFLUMURON < 0.01 
N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE 0.99 
PERMETHRIN 30.26 
PERMETHRIN, OTHER RELATED < 0.01 
PHENOTHRIN 0.09 
PHENYLETHYL PROPIONATE 3.15 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE 12.20 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, OTHER RELATED 2.87 
PRALLETHRIN 0.09 
PROPOXUR 0.02 
PYRETHRINS 2.38 
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Amount Unit 
Treated Type 

PYRIPROXYFEN 
SILICA AEROGEL 
SPINOSAD 
SULFURYL FLUORIDE 
THIAMETHOXAM 
THYME 

4.68 
27.80 

0.31 
609.84 

0.01 
4.62 

Site Total 2,851.11 

UNCULTIVATED AG 
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 
DIURON 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 1.39 

4.66 
5.00 
0.90 
0.48 

1 
1 
2 
1 

5.00 A 
5.00 A 

42,000.00 S 
0.50 A 

Site Total 11.05 5 

UNCULTIVATED NON-AG 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT 

0.40 
1.62 

2 
6 

0.40 A 
1.28 A 

Site Total 2.02 8 

Humboldt County Total 36,654.70 2,373 


